

## **WAIVER OF LIABILITY and PHOTO RELEASE**

## TrackChair Use - Lime Hollow Nature Center

I am aware that outdoor recreational activities can be hazardous. I assume all risks of injury, loss of life and damage to persons and property during such activity, fully realizing that the Lime Hollow Nature Center, INC. or its agents, employees, successors and assigns are held harmless from all liabilities, claims, demands, costs, losses, expenses or compensation of whatever nature for loss, damage or injuries to persons and property sustained by me and all other persons, resulting from or in any way connected with transporting or use of equipment furnished by the Lime Hollow Nature Center, INC. or its agents whether directly or indirectly caused or contributed to said injury, loss of life or damage to persons or property by their negligent acts, gross negligence or recklessness. I further agree to reimburse for all court costs and attorney fees in defending an action.

By signing this waiver, I understand that I will follow all the necessary rules as designated by the Lime Hollow Nature Center, INC. and any requirements for operating this piece of equipment.

By signing this waiver, I give consent to authorize the use of any photos and videos taken during the event for promotional purposes. You can opt out at any time by contacting info@tlimehollow.org. You will be added to our email list and be given the opportunity to unsubscribe if you wish.

Printed Name of Participant:	
Signature of Participant (18 or over)	Date:
Legal Guardian Printed Name:	
Legal Guardian Signature:	Date:
Accompanying Companion Printed Name:	
Accompanying Companion Signature:	Date: